CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING OAKLAND COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Trustees of the Charter Township of Bloomfield, Oakland County, Michigan will hold a Public Hearing at the following time and place:

Monday, November 11, 2024 7:00 p.m. Bloomfield Township Hall Auditorium 4200 Telegraph Road Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

The purpose of the Public Hearing will be to review community development and housing needs, to inform citizens of the availability of funds and eligible uses of Community Development Block Grant ("CDBG") funds, and to receive comments on proposed activities, particularly from low-and moderate-income persons. The Hearing will be open to the public to voice their views. Written comments for the Board of Trustees can be submitted via email to publiccomment@bloomfieldtwp.org. Comments regarding the proposal may also be provided by contacting the Senior Services Department at (248) 723-3500.

The estimated allocation for the Township to fund eligible projects that principally benefit lowand moderate-income persons is \$50,000.00.





Materials for the Board meeting will be made available to the public on Bloomfield Township's Documents of Demand webpage by the close of business on Thursday, November 7, 2024. Meetings are broadcasted live through Bloomfield Community Television on Comcast's channel 15 for residents of Bloomfield Township. The links and Quick Response ("QR") codes provided above can be utilized to view the meeting's materials and proceedings.

Martin C. Brook Bloomfield Township Clerk

NOTE: The Charter Township of Bloomfield will provide necessary, reasonable auxiliary aids and services at all meetings to individuals with disabilities. All such requests must be made at least five days prior to said meeting. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Bloomfield Township Clerk's Office by writing or calling the following: Letter • Bloomfield Township Clerk's Office, 4200 Telegraph Road, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302 Email • clerk@bloomfieldtwp.org Phone • 248-433-7702

Posted on Website: October 30, 2024